      Updated for 2ndSemi-annual (Jan - June.) 2012-13 Government of AJ&K
ICSR-2009,Volume-II
Haveli
Sr. No. Description Unit
Building pipe & fittings (Commercial)
1 AC.DP100 Down pipe No. @
2 AC.H100 Head No. @
3 AC.H80 Head No. @
4 AC.OS100 Off-set No. @
5 AC.OS80 Off-set No. @
A.C. building pipe
6 AC.BP65 A.C. pipe 65 mm dia. R.M. @
7 AC.BP80 A.C. pipe 80 mm dia. R.M. @
8 AC.BP100 A.C. pipe 100 mm dia R.M. @
9 AC.BP150 A.C. pipe 150 mm dia R.M. @
F.C. pipe class B
10 AC.P80B F.C. pipe 75 mm dia. R.M. @
11 AC.P100B F.C. pipe 100 mm dia R.M. @
12 AC.P150B F.C. pipe 150 mm dia R.M. @
13 AC.P200B A.C. pipe 200 mm dia R.M. @
14 AC.P250B A.C. pipe 250 mm dia R.M. @
15 AC.P300B A.C. pipe 300 mm dia R.M. @
16 AC.P350B A.C. pipe 350 mm dia R.M. @
17 AC.P400B A.C. pipe 400 mm dia R.M. @
18 AC.P450B A.C. pipe 450 mm dia R.M. @
19 AC.P500B A.C. pipe 500 mm dia R.M. @
20 AC.P600B A.C. pipe 600 mm dia R.M. @
A.C. pipe class C
21 AC.P80C A.C. pipe 75 mm dia. R.M. @
22 AC.P100C A.C. pipe 100 mm dia R.M. @
23 AC.P150C A.C. pipe 150 mm dia. R.M. @
24 AC.P200C A.C. pipe 200 mm dia R.M. @
25 AC.P250C A.C. pipe 250 mm dia R.M. @
26 AC.P300C A.C. pipe 300 mm dia R.M. @
27 AC.P350C A.C. pipe 350 mm dia R.M. @
28 AC.P400C A.C. pipe 400 mm dia R.M. @
29 AC.P450C A.C. pipe 450 mm dia R.M. @
30 AC.P500C A.C. pipe 500 mm dia R.M. @
31 AC.P600C A.C. pipe 600 mm dia R.M. @
A.C. pipe class D
32 AC.P80D A.C. pipe 75 mm dia. R.M. @
33 AC.P100D A.C. pipe 100 mm dia R.M. @
34 AC.P150D A.C. pipe 150 mm dia R.M. @
35 AC.P200D A.C. pipe 200 mm dia R.M. @
BASIC MATERIALS MARKET RATE
 MR - 1
      Updated for 2ndSemi-annual (Jan - June.) 2012-13 Government of AJ&K
ICSR-2009,Volume-II
Haveli
Sr. No. Description Unit
BASIC MATERIALS MARKET RATE
36 AC.P250D A.C. pipe 250 mm dia R.M. @
37 AC.P300D A.C. pipe 300 mm dia R.M. @
38 AC.P350D A.C. pipe 350 mm dia R.M. @
39 AC.P400D A.C. pipe 400 mm dia R.M. @
40 AC.P450D A.C. pipe 450 mm dia R.M. @
41 AC.P500D A.C. pipe 500 mm dia R.M. @
42 AC.P4C A.C. pipe 4" dia. Class C R.M. @
43 AC.P6C A.C. pipe 6" dia. Class C R.M. @
44 AC.PB100 A.C. plain bend 100 mm dia No. @
45 AC.PB80 A.C. plain bend 80 mm dia No. @
46 AC.PS60 A.C. pipe spouts  60 mm dia R.M. @
47 AC.PS80 A.C. pipe spouts  80 mm dia R.M. @
48 AC.PS100 A.C. pipe spouts 100 mm dia R.M. @
49 AC.R A.C. ridge Pair @
50 AC.SH100 Shoe 100 mm No. @
51 AC.SH80 Shoe 80 mm No. @
52 AC.SC A.C. sheet corrugated Sq.m. @
53 AC.SCC A.C. sheet corrugated coloured Sq.m. @
54 AC.SP A.C. sheet - plain Sq.m. @
55 AC.VG A.C. valley gutter R.M. @

106 BOLT Bolts & Nuts Kg. @
107 B.BC12 Brass bib/stop cock 1/2" dia. No. @
108 B.BC20 Brass bib/stop cock 3/4" dia. No. @
109 B.BC25 Brass bib/stop cock 1" dia. No. @
110 B.BH2 Brass butt hinges 2" No. @
111 B.BH3 Brass butt hinges 3" No. @
112 B.BH4 Brass butt hinges 4" No. @
113 B.BH5 Brass butt hinges 5" No. @
 MR - 4
      Updated for 2ndSemi-annual (Jan - June.) 2012-13 Government of AJ&K
ICSR-2009,Volume-II
Haveli
Sr. No. Description Unit
BASIC MATERIALS MARKET RATE
114 B.BOLT Brass bolts No. @
115 B.BV15 Brass ball valve 15 mm No. @
116 B.BV20 Brass ball valve 20 mm No. @
117 B.BV25 Brass ball valve 25 mm No. @
118 B.BV30 Brass ball valve 30 mm No. @
119 B.BV40 Brass ball valve 40 mm No. @
120 B.BV50 Brass ball valve 50 mm No. @
121 B.FP Brass finger plate No. @
122 B.GC12 Brass gas cock 1/2" dia. No. @
123 B.GC20 Brass gas cock 3/4" dia. No. @
124 B.H100 Brass handle size 100 mm No. @

209 CEM Cement OPC M.Ton @
210 C.RH Cement - rapid hardening M.Ton @
211 C.SR Cement - sulphate resistant. M.Ton @
212 C.W Cement - white M.Ton @
213 C.LC Cement liquid compound Liter @
214 CHA Charcoal Kg. @
215 CHAI Chain Kg. @
216 CHAI.ICS Chain for cycle stand No. @
217 CHALK Chalk Kg. @
218 CH.C Chalking compound Liter
219 CHAN Channel iron Kg. @
220 CH.B Chip board 3/4" thick Sq.ft. @
221 CI.B100 C.I. bend 4" dia. No. @
222 CI.B80 C.I. bend 3" dia. No. @
223 CI.C C.I. cover and frame medium duty No. @
224 CI.C24 C.I. cover and frame 24" size medium duty No. @
225 CI.CF.AS C.I. cover & frame Kg. @
226 CI.F C.I. frame of any size Kg. @
227 CI.FR C.I. foot rest No. @
228 CI.FT50 C.I. floor trap with grating No. @
229 CI.FT100 C.I. floor trap with grating No. @
 MR - 7
      Updated for 2ndSemi-annual (Jan - June.) 2012-13 Government of AJ&K
ICSR-2009,Volume-II
Haveli
Sr. No. Description Unit
BASIC MATERIALS MARKET RATE
230 C.GT Concrete gully trap No. @
231 CI.GT4 C.I. gully trap 6" x 6" x 4" No. @
232 CI.G Cast iron grating Kg. @
233 CI.H100 C.I. head 4" dia. No. @
234 CI.H80 C.I. head 3" dia No. @
235 CI.OS100 C.I. off set 4" dia. No. @
236 CI.OS80 C.I. off set 3" dia. No. @
C.I. pipe
237 CI.P50 C.I. Pipe 50 mm dia. R.M. @
238 CI.P80 C.I. Pipe 75 mm dia. R.M. @
239 CI.P100 C.I. pipe 100 mm dia. R.M. @
240 CI.P150 C.I. pipe 150 mm dia R.M. @
241 CI.P230 C.I. pipe 230 mm dia R.M. @
242 CI.PS50 C.I. pipe spout  50 mm dia R.M. @
243 CI.PS80 C.I. pipe spout  80 mm dia R.M. @
244 CI.PS100 C.I. pipe spout 100 mm dia R.M. @
245 CI.PT4 C.I. P - trap 4" No. @
246 CI.S100 C.I. shoe 4" dia No. @
247 CI.S80 C.I. shoe 3" dia No. @
248 CI.SP C.I. shoe Kg. @
249 CI.S C.I. specials Kg. @
C.I. sluice valve BSS quality
250 CI.SV80 C.I. sluice valve 75 mm dia No. @
251 CI.SV100 C.I. sluice valve 100 mm dia No. @
252 CI.SV150 C.I. sluice valve 150 mm dia No. @
253 CI.SV230 C.I. sluice valve 230 mm dia No. @
254 CI.SV300 C.I. sluice valve 300 mm dia No. @
255 CI.SV375 C.I. sluice valve 375 mm dia No. @
256 CI.SV450 C.I. sluice valve 450 mm dia No. @
257 CI.SV525 C.I. sluice valve 525 mm dia No. @
258 CI.SV600 C.I. sluice valve 600 mm dia No. @
259 CI.SV675 C.I. sluice valve 675 mm dia No. @
260 CI.SV750 C.I. sluice valve 750 mm dia No. @
261 CIN Cinder Cu.m. @
262 CBN Clamps, bolts & nuts No. @
263 CLAY Clay Cu.m. @
264 CLAM Clamps No. @

Haveli
Sr. No. Description Unit
BASIC MATERIALS MARKET RATE
345 CP.WC30 C.P. waste coupling 30 mm No. @
346 CP.WC40 C.P. waste coupling 40 mm No. @
347 COW Cowdung Cu.m. @
348 CR.L6 Crush local Pan Cu.m. @
349 CR.L9 Crush local 3/8" & down gauge Cu.m. @
350 CR.L13 Crush local 1/2" & down gauge Cu.m. @
351 CR.L19 Crush local 3/4" & down gauge Cu.m. @
352 CR.L37 Crush local 1-1/2" & down gauge Cu.m. @
353 CR.M13 Crush Margalla 1/2" & down gauge Cu.m. @
354 CR.M19 Crush Margalla 3/4" & down gauge Cu.m. @
355 CR.M25 Crush Margalla 1" & down gauge Cu.m. @
356 CR.M37 Crush Margalla 1-1/2" & down gauge Cu.m. @
357 DI.P100 D.I. pipe 100 mm dia. R.M. @
358 DI.P150 D.I. pipe 150 mm dia. R.M. @
359 DI.P200 D.I. pipe 200 mm dia. R.M. @
360 DI.P250 D.I. pipe 250 mm dia. R.M. @
361 DI.P300 D.I. pipe 300 mm dia. R.M. @
362 DI.P400 D.I. pipe 400 mm dia. R.M. @
363 DI.P450 D.I. pipe 450 mm dia. R.M. @
364 DI.P500 D.I. pipe 500 mm dia. R.M. @
365 DI.P600 D.I. pipe 600 mm dia. R.M. @
366 DF.ST516 Door frame, moulded steel 5" size R.ft. @
367 DF.ST1016 Door frame, moulded steel 10" size R.ft. @
368 DF.ST518 Door frame, moulded steel 5" size R.ft. @
369 DF.ST1018 Door frame, moulded steel 10" size R.ft. @

382 DBC Dowel bar clamps Kg. @
D.I. pipe with all accessories & fittings
 MR - 11
      Updated for 2ndSemi-annual (Jan - June.) 2012-13 Government of AJ&K
ICSR-2009,Volume-II
Haveli
Sr. No. Description Unit
BASIC MATERIALS MARKET RATE
383 DRU Drum, empty No. @
384 EAR Earth No. @
385 E.BEL Electric bell No. @
386 E.BP Electric bell push No. @
387 E.BHB Electric bulb holder brass No. @
388 E.BHP Electric bulb holder plastic No. @
Electric cable
389 EC1.5SC 1.5 sq.mm single core R.M. @
390 EC2.5SC 2.5 sq.mm single core R.M. @
391 EC4SC 4 Sq.mm single core R.M. @
392 EC5SC 5 Sq.mm single core R.M. @
393 EC6SC 6 Sq.mm single core R.M. @
394 EC10SC 10 Sq.mm single core R.M. @
395 EC16SC 16 Sq.mm single core R.M. @
396 EC25SC 25 Sq.mm single core R.M. @
397 EC35SC 35 Sq.mm single core R.M. @
398 EC50SC 50 Sq.mm single core R.M. @
399 ECW Electrolytic copper wire Kg. @
400 ECCW14 Copper wire (14 SWG) R.M. @
401 ECCW10 Copper wire (10 SWG) R.M. @
402 EC25TC 25 Sq.mm 3.5 core cable R.M. @
403 EC35TC 35 Sq.mm 3.5 core cables R.M. @
404 EC50TC 50 Sq.mm 3.5 core cables R.M. @
405 EC70TC 70 Sq.mm 3.5 core cables R.M. @
406 EC95TC 95 Sq.mm 3.5 core cables R.M. @
407 EC120TC 120 Sq.mm 3.5 core cables R.M. @
408 EC95ATC Armored 95 Sq.mm 3 core cable R.M. @
409 E.TDT Electric dial type thermometer No. @
410 E.COS Electric cutout switch No. @
411 E.EF9 Electric exhaust fan 10" No. @

426 E.TLLD  Flour. tube light 40W with louvers - Double No. @
427 E.TLL4 Tube light 4 Nos. - 20W lamps with louvers No. @
428 E.TLL6 Tube light 6 Nos. - 20W lamps with louvers No. @
429 E.TLRP T. light 40W recessed mounted, plastic louver No. @
430 E.TLRM T. light 4 - 20W recessed mounted, metal louver No. @
431 E.TLR4 T. light 4 - 40W recessed mounted, plastic louver No. @
432 E.TLR6 Tube light 6 - 20W lamp recessed mounted No. @
433 E.LFWP Light fixture - weather proof No. @
434 E.LFCM Light fixture - ceiling mounted No. @
435 E.LFRM Light fixture - recessed mounted No. @
436 E.LFWI Light fixture - wall mounted, incandescent lamp No. @
437 E.LFCI Light fixture - ceiling mounted, incandescent lamp No. @
438 E.LFRL Light fixture - recessed mounted with 150W lamp No. @
439 E.LFHMV Light fixture - High bay mercury vapour No. @
440 E.LFMV Light fixture - Mercury vapour No. @
441 E.LFMV250 Light fixture - Mercury vapour with 250W lamp No. @
442 E.LFMV125 Light fixture - Mercury vapour with 125W lamp No. @
443 E.LFMV80 Light fixture - Mercury vapour with 80W lamp No. @
444 E.LFEL Light fixture - Emergency light unit No. @
445 E.LFWBS Light fixture - Fancy wall bracket, single No. @
446 E.LFFL Light fixture - Flood light weather proof No. @
447 E.LFFL4 Light fixture - Flood light weather proof No. @
448 E.G35 Electric geyser 35 gals. No. @
449 E.G55 Electric geyser 55 gals. No. @
450 E.L Lamp No. @
451 E.L200 Lamp 200W No. @
452 E.LES Lamp - 25W energy saver No. @
453 E.FR20 Electric fan revolving bracket 20" No. @
454 E.DBC18 Electric - Distribution box casing 18SWG No. @
455 E.DBC16 Electric - Distribution box casing 16SWG No. @
456 E.MCCB100 Electric - MCCB TP/100A (Local) No. @
457 E.MCCB60 Electric - MCCB TP/60A (Imported) No. @
458 E.MCBL Electric - MCB Single pole (Local) No. @
459 E.MCBI Electric - MCB Single pole (Imported) No. @
 MR - 13
      Updated for 2ndSemi-annual (Jan - June.) 2012-13 Government of AJ&K
ICSR-2009,Volume-II
Haveli
Sr. No. Description Unit
BASIC MATERIALS MARKET RATE
460 E.AML Electric - Amp. meter (Local) No. @
461 E.VMI Electric - Volt meter 500V (Imported) No. @
462 E.VSS Electric - Voltage selective switch (Imported) No. @
463 E.NEL Electric - Nuetral & earth links No. @
464 E.PB Electric - Page bar No. @
465 E.HRCF Electric - HRC fuses No. @
466 E.TIL Electric - Transformer type indication lights No. @
Electric load break switch
467 E.LBS15 Load break switch, 15 Amp. No. @
468 E.LBS30 Load break switch, 30 Amp. No. @
469 E.LBS60 Load break switch, 60 Amp. No. @
470 E.LTBTD800 Electric L.T. bus tie duct  800 Amp. R.M @
471 E.LTBTD1200 Electric L.T. bus tie duct 1200 Amp. R.M @
472 E.LTBTD1600 Electric L.T. bus tie duct 1600 Amp. R.M @
473 E.M1 Electric motor 1 H.P. with pump No. @
474 E.M.5 Electric motor 1/2 H.P. with pump No. @
475 E.PBOX Plastic box No. @
476 E.B1 Electric plastic box with plate single hole No. @

496 FIB13 Fibre board 1/2" thick Sq.m. @
 MR - 14
      Updated for 2ndSemi-annual (Jan - June.) 2012-13 Government of AJ&K
ICSR-2009,Volume-II
Haveli
Sr. No. Description Unit
BASIC MATERIALS MARKET RATE
497 F.BP200 Fibre glass  blank pipe 200 mm dia. R.M. @
498 F.BP250 Fibre glass  blank pipe 250 mm dia. R.M. @
499 F.BP350 Fibre glass  blank pipe 350 mm dia. R.M. @
500 F.EP200 Fibre glass end plug 200 mm dia. No. @
501 F.EP250 Fibre glass end plug 250 mm dia. No. @
502 F.CS Fibre glass corrugated sheet Sq.m. @
503 F.ST200 Fibre glass strainer 200 mm dia. R.M. @
504 F.ST250 Fibre glass strainer 250 mm dia. R.M. @
505 F.T300 Fibre glass, tank  300 gals. capacity No. @
506 F.T500 Fibre glass, tank  500 gals. capacity No. @
507 F.T750 Fibre glass, tank  750 gals. capacity No. @
508 F.T1000 Fibre glass, tank  1000 gals. capacity No. @
509 FIH Fire hydrant No. @
510 FIEX Fire extinguisher, 2 gallons capacity No. @
511 FLI Flat iron Kg. @
512 FOA Foaming agent Kg. @

541 GV.F30 Gate value flanged end 1-1/4" class 150 No. @
542 GV.F40 Gate value flanged end 1-1/2" class 150 No. @
543 GV.F50 Gate value flanged end 2" class 150 No. @
544 GV.F65 Gate value flanged end 2-1/2" class 150 No. @
545 GV.F75 Gate value flanged end 3" class 150 No. @
546 GV.F100 Gate value flanged end 4" class 150 No. @
547 GV.F150 Gate value flanged end 6" class 150 No. @
548 GI.G Grating G.I. No. @
549 GI.BN Bolts and nuts No. @
550 GI.BR G.I. Brackets Pair @
551 GI.C2 G.I. cross 2" x 2" No. @
552 GI.HBN G.I. hooks, bolt & nuts 4-1/2" x 5/16" No. @
553 GI.HE100 G.I. hook & eye 4" No. @
554 GI.HE150 G.I. hook & eye 6" No. @
555 GI.LW G.I. limpet washers 7/8" dia No. @
556 GI.P40HD G.I. pipe heavy duty 40 mm R.M. @
557 GI.P50HD G.I. pipe heavy duty 50 mm R.M. @
G.I. pipe light duty
558 GI.P15LD G.I. pipe 15 mm dia. R.M. @
559 GI.P20LD G.I. pipe 20 mm dia. R.M. @
560 GI.P25LD G.I. pipe 25 mm dia. R.M. @
561 GI.P30LD G.I. pipe 30 mm dia. R.M. @
562 GI.P40LD G.I. pipe 40 mm dia. R.M. @
563 GI.P50LD G.I. pipe 50 mm dia. R.M. @
564 GI.P65LD G.I. pipe 65 mm dia. R.M. @
565 GI.P80LD G.I. pipe 75 mm dia. R.M. @
566 GI.P100LD G.I. pipe 100 mm dia. R.M. @
G.I. pipe medium duty
567 GI.P15MD G.I. pipe 15 mm dia. R.M. @
568 GI.P20MD G.I. pipe 20 mm dia. R.M. @
569 GI.P25MD G.I. pipe 25 mm dia. R.M. @
570 GI.P30MD G.I. pipe 30 mm dia. R.M. @
571 GI.P40MD G.I. pipe 40 mm dia. R.M. @
572 GI.P50MD G.I. pipe 50 mm dia. R.M. @
 MR - 16
      Updated for 2ndSemi-annual (Jan - June.) 2012-13 Government of AJ&K
ICSR-2009,Volume-II
Haveli
Sr. No. Description Unit
BASIC MATERIALS MARKET RATE
573 GI.P65MD G.I. pipe 65 mm dia. R.M. @
574 GI.P80MD G.I. pipe 75 mm dia. R.M. @
575 GI.P100MD G.I. pipe 100 mm dia. R.M. @
576 GI.P125MD G.I. pipe 125 mm dia. R.M. @
577 GI.P150MD G.I. pipe 150 mm dia. R.M. @
578 GI.R G.I. rivets No. @
579 GI.S G.I. sheet corrugated Kg. @
580 GI.SP G.I. sheet plain Kg. @
581 GI.SFF G.I. sheet Kg. @
582 GI.ST G.I. sheet tank 400 Gals. capacity No. @
583 GI.T2 G.I. tee  2" x 2" No. @
584 GI.TH10 G.I. tee hinges 10" No. @
585 GI.TH12 G.I. tee hinges 12" No. @
586 GI.TH18 G.I. tee hinges 18" No. @
587 GI.W10 G.I. wire 10 gauge Kg. @
588 GI.W18 G.I. wire gauge Sq.ft. @
589 GL.P3L Glass 3 mm thick plain (local) Sq.m. @
590 GL.U3L Glass 3 mm thick unclear (local) Sq.m. @
591 GL.P5L Glass 5 mm thick plain (local) Sq.m. @

700 MSL25 Marble slab - Lasbella 1" thick Sq.m. @
701 MTL6 Marble tiles - Lasbella 6" x 12" Sq.m. @
702 MTS9 Marble tiles - super white 3/8" thick Sq.m. @
703 MTS13 Marble tiles - super white 1/2" thick Sq.m. @
704 MTS19 Marble tiles - super white 3/4" thick Sq.m. @
705 MTS25 Marble tiles - super white 1" thick Sq.m. @
706 MSS25 Marble slab - super white 1" thick Sq.m. @
707 MTS6 Marble tiles - super white 6" x 12" Sq.m. @
708 M.C0 Chips zero number Kg. @
709 MAN Manure Cu.m. @
710 MAP Mansion polish Kg. @
711 M.P Marble powder Kg. @
712 MES Methylated spirit Litre @
713 MEX80 Bitumen 80/100 Kg. @
714 MS.PL 0.25" M.S. Plate Sq.ft. @
715 MS.BP50 M.S. bail plug  50 mm dia. No. @
716 MS.BP80 M.S. bail plug  75 mm dia. No. @
717 MS.BP100 M.S. bail plug 100 mm dia. No. @
718 MS.BP125 M.S. bail plug 125 mm dia. No. @
719 MS.BP150 M.S. bail plug 150 mm dia. No. @
720 MS.BP175 M.S. bail plug 175 mm dia. No. @
721 MS.BP200 M.S. bail plug 200 mm dia. No. @
722 MS.BP225 M.S. bail plug 225 mm dia. No. @
723 MS.BP250 M.S. bail plug 250 mm dia. No. @
724 MS.BP300 M.S. bail plug 300 mm dia.  No. @
M.S. blind pipe seemless
725 MS.BPS50 M.S. blind pipe 50 mm dia R.M @
726 MS.BPS80 M.S. blind pipe 75 mm dia R.M @
727 MS.BPS100 M.S. blind pipe 100 mm dia R.M @
 MR - 20
      Updated for 2ndSemi-annual (Jan - June.) 2012-13 Government of AJ&K
ICSR-2009,Volume-II
Haveli
Sr. No. Description Unit
BASIC MATERIALS MARKET RATE
728 MS.BPS125 M.S. blind pipe 125 mm dia R.M @
729 MS.BPS150 M.S. blind pipe 150 mm dia R.M @
730 MS.BPS175 M.S. blind pipe 175 mm dia R.M @
731 MS.BPS200 M.S. blind pipe 200 mm dia R.M @
732 MS.BPS225 M.S. blind pipe 225 mm dia R.M @
733 MS.BPS250 M.S. blind pipe 250 mm dia R.M @
734 MS.BPS300 M.S. blind pipe 300 mm dia R.M @
735 MS.BPS375 M.S. blind pipe 375 mm dia R.M @
736 MS.BPS450 M.S. blind pipe 450 mm dia R.M @
737 MS.BPS500 M.S. blind pipe 500 mm dia R.M @
738 MS.BPS550 M.S. blind pipe 550 mm dia R.M @
739 MS.C4 M.S. cap 4" size No. @
740 MS.C6 M.S. cap 6" size No. @
741 MS.F M.S. flat Kg @
742 MS.FAST M.S. fastner No. @
743 MSB Mild steel bars Tonne @
744 MS.P10 M.S. pipe 10 SWG R.ft. @
745 MS.P20 M.S. pipe R.M. @
746 MS.PLA M.S. plate Kg @
747 MS.R M.S. rod Kg @
748 MS.SFF M.S. sheet for formwork Kg. @

Haveli
Sr. No. Description Unit
BASIC MATERIALS MARKET RATE
805 POF Polish french Litre @
806 POM Polish mansion Kg. @
807 GL.PP Pottery pull, glazed No. @
808 POS Polythene sheet Sq.m. @
809 PUD Pudlo Kg. @
810 PUK Pucca kam Kg. @
811 PUL Pully Kg. @
812 PULY Pulley No. @
813 PVC.C4 P.V.C. cap 4" size No. @
814 PVC.C6 P.V.C. cap 6" size No. @
P.V.C. bend class B
815 PVC.B80B P.V.C. bend 75 mm dia No. @
816 PVC.B100B P.V.C. bend 100 mm dia No. @
817 PVC.B125B P.V.C. bend 125 mm dia No. @
818 PVC.B150B P.V.C. bend 150 mm dia No. @
819 PVC.B200B P.V.C. bend 200 mm dia No. @
P.V.C. bend class D
820 PVC.B30D P.V.C. bend 30 mm dia No. @
821 PVC.B40D P.V.C. bend 40 mm dia No. @
822 PVC.B50D P.V.C. bend 50 mm dia No. @
823 PVC.B80D P.V.C. bend 75 mm dia No. @
824 PVC.B100D P.V.C. bend 100 mm dia No. @
825 PVC.B125D P.V.C. bend 125 mm dia No. @
826 PVC.B150D P.V.C. bend 150 mm dia No. @
P.V.C. blind pipe class B
827 PVC.BP80B P.V.C. blind pipe 80 mm dia     R.M. @
828 PVC.BP100B P.V.C. blind pipe 100 mm dia     R.M. @
829 PVC.BP125B P.V.C. blind pipe 125 mm dia     R.M. @
830 PVC.BP150B P.V.C. blind pipe 150 mm dia     R.M. @
831 PVC.BP200B P.V.C. blind pipe 200 mm dia     R.M. @
832 PVC.BP250B P.V.C. blind pipe 250 mm dia     R.M. @
833 PVC.BP300B P.V.C. blind pipe 300 mm dia     R.M. @
834 PVC.BP350B P.V.C. blind pipe 350 mm dia     R.M. @
P.V.C. blind pipe class D
835 PVC.BP30D P.V.C. blind pipe 30 mm dia     R.M. @
836 PVC.BP40D P.V.C. blind pipe 40 mm dia     R.M. @
837 PVC.BP50D P.V.C. blind pipe 50 mm dia     R.M. @
838 PVC.BP80D P.V.C. blind pipe 75 mm dia     R.M. @
839 PVC.BP100D P.V.C. blind pipe 100 mm dia     R.M. @
 MR - 23
      Updated for 2ndSemi-annual (Jan - June.) 2012-13 Government of AJ&K
ICSR-2009,Volume-II
Haveli
Sr. No. Description Unit
BASIC MATERIALS MARKET RATE
840 PVC.BP150D P.V.C. blind pipe 150 mm dia     R.M. @
P.V.C. conduit pipe
841 PVC.CP20 P.V.C. conduit  pipe 20 mm dia R.M. @
842 PVC.CP25 P.V.C. conduit  pipe 25 mm dia R.M. @
843 PVC.CP30 P.V.C. conduit  pipe 30 mm dia R.M. @
844 PVC.CP40 P.V.C. conduit  pipe 40 mm dia R.M. @
845 PVC.CP50 P.V.C. conduit  pipe 50 mm dia R.M. @
846 PVC.CP80 P.V.C. conduit  pipe 75 mm dia R.M. @
847 PVC.CP100 P.V.C. conduit pipe 100mm dia R.M. @
P.V.C. crosser class B
848 PVC.C80B P.V.C. crosser 80 mm dia No. @
849 PVC.C100B P.V.C. crosser 100 mm dia No. @
850 PVC.C125B P.V.C. crosser 125 mm dia No. @
851 PVC.C150B P.V.C. crosser 150 mm dia No. @
852 PVC.C200B P.V.C. crosser 200 mm dia No. @
853 PVC.C250B P.V.C. crosser 250 mm dia No. @
854 PVC.C300B P.V.C. crosser 300 mm dia No. @
855 PVC.C350B P.V.C. crosser 350 mm dia No. @
P.V.C. crosser class D
856 PVC.C30D P.V.C. crosser 30 mm dia No. @
857 PVC.C40D P.V.C. crosser 40 mm dia No. @
858 PVC.C50D P.V.C. crosser 50 mm dia No. @
859 PVC.C80D P.V.C. crosser 80 mm dia No. @
860 PVC.C100D P.V.C. crosser 100 mm dia No. @
861 PVC.C125D P.V.C. crosser 125 mm dia No. @
862 PVC.C150D P.V.C. crosser 150 mm dia No. @
P.V.C. elbow, class B
863 PVC.E80B P.V.C. elbow  80 mm dia     No. @
864 PVC.E100B P.V.C. elbow 100 mm dia     No. @
865 PVC.E125B P.V.C. elbow 125 mm dia     No. @
866 PVC.E150B P.V.C. elbow 150 mm dia     No. @
867 PVC.E200B P.V.C. elbow 200 mm dia     No. @
868 PVC.E250B P.V.C. elbow 250 mm dia     No. @
869 PVC.E300B P.V.C. elbow 300 mm dia     No. @
870 PVC.E350B P.V.C. elbow 350 mm dia     No. @
P.V.C. elbow, class D
871 PVC.E30M P.V.C. elbow 30 mm dia     No. @
872 PVC.E40M P.V.C. elbow 40 mm dia     No. @
873 PVC.E50M P.V.C. elbow 50 mm dia     No. @
 MR - 24
      Updated for 2ndSemi-annual (Jan - June.) 2012-13 Government of AJ&K
ICSR-2009,Volume-II
Haveli
Sr. No. Description Unit
BASIC MATERIALS MARKET RATE
874 PVC.E80D P.V.C. elbow 75 mm dia     No. @
875 PVC.E100D P.V.C. elbow 100 mm dia     No. @
876 PVC.E125D P.V.C. elbow 125 mm dia     No. @
877 PVC.E150D P.V.C. elbow 150 mm dia     No. @
P.V.C. bail /end plug class B
878 PVC.EP80B P.V.C. end plug  75 mm dia No. @
879 PVC.EP100B P.V.C. end plug 100 mm dia No. @
880 PVC.EP125B P.V.C. end plug 125 mm dia No. @
881 PVC.EP150B P.V.C. end plug 150 mm dia No. @
882 PVC.EP200B P.V.C. end plug 200 mm dia No. @
883 PVC.EP250B P.V.C. end plug 250 mm dia No. @
884 PVC.EP300B P.V.C. end plug 300 mm dia No. @
885 PVC.EP350B P.V.C. end plug 350 mm dia No. @
P.V.C. bail /end plug class D
886 PVC.EP30D P.V.C. end plug 30 mm dia No. @
887 PVC.EP40D P.V.C. end plug 40 mm dia No. @
888 PVC.EP50D P.V.C. end plug 50 mm dia No. @
889 PVC.EP80D P.V.C. end plug 75 mm dia No. @
890 PVC.EP100D P.V.C. end plug 100 mm dia No. @
891 PVC.EP125D P.V.C. end plug 125 mm dia No. @
892 PVC.EP150D P.V.C. end plug 150 mm dia No. @
893 PVC.JS P.V.C Jointing solution Kg. @
894 PVC.N30 P.V.C. nosing 30 mm wide R.M. @
895 PVC.N40 P.V.C. nosing 40 mm wide R.M. @
896 PVC.N45 P.V.C. nosing 45 mm wide R.M. @
897 PVC.N50 P.V.C. nosing 50 mm wide R.M. @
898 PVC.OS80 P.V.C. off-set 80 mm No. @
899 PVC.OS100 P.V.C. off-set 100 mm No. @
P.V.C. socket class  D
900 PVC.SO30D P.V.C. socket  30 mm dia No. @
901 PVC.SO40D P.V.C. socket  40 mm dia No. @
902 PVC.SO50D P.V.C. socket  50 mm dia No. @
903 PVC.SO80D P.V.C. socket  80 mm dia No. @
904 PVC.SO100D P.V.C. socket 100 mm dia No. @
P.V.C. spout
905 PVC.SP100 P.V.C. spout 100 mm dia R.M. @
906 PVC.SP50 P.V.C. spout  50 mm dia R.M. @
 MR - 25
      Updated for 2ndSemi-annual (Jan - June.) 2012-13 Government of AJ&K
ICSR-2009,Volume-II
Haveli
Sr. No. Description Unit
BASIC MATERIALS MARKET RATE
907 PVC.SP80 P.V.C. spout  80 mm dia R.M. @
P.V.C. strainer class B
908 PVC.ST80B P.V.C. strainer 75 mm dia R.M. @
909 PVC.ST100B P.V.C. strainer 100 mm dia R.M. @
910 PVC.ST125B P.V.C. strainer 125 mm dia R.M. @
911 PVC.ST150B P.V.C. strainer 150 mm dia R.M. @
912 PVC.ST200B P.V.C. strainer 200 mm dia R.M. @
913 PVC.ST250B P.V.C. strainer 250 mm dia R.M. @
914 PVC.ST300B P.V.C. strainer 300 mm dia R.M. @
915 PVC.ST350B P.V.C. strainer 350 mm dia R.M. @
P.V.C. strainer class D
916 PVC.ST30D P.V.C. strainer 30 mm dia R.M. @
917 PVC.ST40D P.V.C. strainer 40 mm dia R.M. @
918 PVC.ST50D P.V.C. strainer 50 mm dia R.M. @
919 PVC.ST80D P.V.C. strainer 75 mm dia R.M. @
920 PVC.ST100D P.V.C. strainer 100 mm dia R.M. @
921 PVC.ST125D P.V.C. strainer 125 mm dia R.M. @
922 PVC.ST150D P.V.C. strainer 150 mm dia R.M. @
P.V.C. tappered core class B
923 PVC.TC80B P.V.C. tappered core 80 mm dia No. @
924 PVC.TC100B P.V.C. tappered core 100 mm dia No. @
925 PVC.TC125B P.V.C. tappered core 125 mm dia No. @
926 PVC.TC150B P.V.C. tappered core 150 mm dia No. @
927 PVC.TC200B P.V.C. tappered core 200 mm dia No. @
P.V.C. tappered core class D
928 PVC.TC30D P.V.C. tappered core 30 mm dia No. @
929 PVC.TC40D P.V.C. tappered core 40 mm dia No. @
930 PVC.TC50D P.V.C. tappered core 50 mm dia No. @
P.V.C. tee  class B
931 PVC.T80B P.V.C. 80 mm dia No. @
932 PVC.T100B P.V.C. 100 mm dia No. @
933 PVC.T125B P.V.C. 125 mm dia No. @
934 PVC.T150B P.V.C. 150 mm dia No. @
935 PVC.T200B P.V.C. 200 mm dia No. @
936 PVC.T250B P.V.C. 250 mm dia No. @
937 PVC.T300B P.V.C. 300 mm dia No. @
938 PVC.T350B P.V.C. 350 mm dia No. @
P.V.C. tee  class D
939 PVC.T30D P.V.C. tee 30 mm dia No. @
940 PVC.T40D P.V.C. tee 40 mm dia No. @
 MR - 26
      Updated for 2ndSemi-annual (Jan - June.) 2012-13 Government of AJ&K
ICSR-2009,Volume-II
Haveli
Sr. No. Description Unit
BASIC MATERIALS MARKET RATE
941 PVC.T50D P.V.C. tee 50 mm dia No. @
942 PVC.T80D P.V.C. tee 80 mm dia No. @
943 PVC.T100D P.V.C. tee 100 mm dia No. @
944 PVC.T125D P.V.C. tee 125 mm dia No. @
945 PVC.T150D P.V.C. tee 150 mm dia No. @
P.V.C. waste pipe
946 PVC.WP30 P.V.C. waste pipe 30 mm No. @
947 PVC.WP40 P.V.C. waste pipe 40 mm No. @
948 PVC.WSEL P.V.C. water stopper eye letted R.M. @
949 PVC.WS114 P.V.C. water stop 4.5" wide R.M. @
950 PVC.WS150 P.V.C. water stop 6" wide R.M. @
951 PVC.WS200 P.V.C. water stop 8" wide R.M. @
952 PVC.WS225 P.V.C. water stop 9" wide R,M. @
953 PVC.WS300 P.V.C. water stop 12" wide R.M. @
954 PVC.WS450 P.V.C. water-stop 18" wide  R.M. @
955 PVC.WFB30 P.V.C. flushing bend 30 mm dia. No. @
956 PVC.WFB40 P.V.C. flushing bend 40 mm dia. No. @
957 P.R25 Plastic ring 1" dia. No. @
958 P.R32 Plastic ring 1.25" dia. No. @
959 RAP1 Rawal plug 1" long No. @
960 RAP2.5 Rawal plug 2.5" long No. @
961 RAP3 Rawal plug 3" long No. @
962 RCC.C2 R.C.C cover (2" thick) Cu.ft. @
963 RCC.P4 R.C.C. pipe  4" dia. R.M. @
964 RCC.P6 R.C.C. pipe  6" dia. R.M. @
965 RCC.P9 R.C.C. pipe  9" dia R.M. @
R.C.C. pipe, ASTM C-76 wall B
966 RCC.P225B Pipe  225 mm R.M. @
967 RCC.P300B Pipe  300 mm R.M. @
968 RCC.P375B Pipe  375 mm R.M. @
969 RCC.P450B Pipe  450 mm R.M. @
970 RCC.P525B Pipe  525 mm R.M. @
971 RCC.P600B Pipe  600 mm R.M. @
972 RCC.P675B Pipe  675 mm R.M. @
973 RCC.P750B Pipe  750 mm R.M. @
974 RCC.P825B Pipe  825 mm R.M. @
975 RCC.P900B Pipe  900 mm R.M. @
976 RCC.P1050B Pipe 1050 mm R.M. @
 MR - 27
      Updated for 2ndSemi-annual (Jan - June.) 2012-13 Government of AJ&K
ICSR-2009,Volume-II
Haveli
Sr. No. Description Unit
BASIC MATERIALS MARKET RATE
977 RCC.P1200B Pipe 1200 mm R.M. @
978 RCC.P1350B Pipe 1350 mm R.M. @
979 RCC.P1500B Pipe 1500 mm R.M. @
980 RCC.P1650B Pipe 1650 mm R.M. @
981 RCC.P1800B Pipe 1800 mm R.M. @
982 RCC.P9 R.C.C. pipe  9" dia R.M. @
983 RCC.P12 R.C.C. pipe 12" dia R.M. @
984 REA Retarding Agent Liter @
985 REL Red lead Kg. @
986 REB Reg bolt Kg. @
987 RIV Rivets Kg. @

1051 S.F Stone post No. @
1052 S.P Stone for pitching Cu.m. @
1053 S.S Stone soling Cu.m. @
 MR - 29
      Updated for 2ndSemi-annual (Jan - June.) 2012-13 Government of AJ&K
ICSR-2009,Volume-II
Haveli
Sr. No. Description Unit
BASIC MATERIALS MARKET RATE
1054 S.SP Stone sprawl Cu.m. @
1055 STR Stiff rubber R.ft. @
1056 SUH Sunk handle No. @
1057 SUR Surki Cu.m. @
1058 SWE Sweet earth Cu.m. @
1059 T.IR T-Iron Kg. @
1060 TEL.B20 Telephone box 20 pair No. @
1061 TEL.B30 Telephone box 30 to 60 pair No. @
1062 TEL.B100 Telephone box 100 pair No. @
1063 TEL.R Telephone rosette No. @
1064 TEL.TS20 Telephone terminal strip 20 pair No. @
1065 TEL.TS30 Telephone terminal strip 30 pair No. @
1066 TEL.TS40 Telephone terminal strip 40 pair No. @
1067 TEL.TS60 Telephone terminal strip 60 pair No. @
1068 TEL.TS100 Telephone terminal strip 100 pair No. @
1069 TH.S.5 Thermopore sheet 1/2"  thick No. @
1070 TH.S1 Thermopore sheet 1"  thick No. @
1071 TH.S1.5 Thermopore sheet 1-1/2"  thick No. @
1072 TC19 Tiles cement 3/4"  thick Sq.m. @

1093 U.01W Urinal 6001 white No. @
1094 U.03C Urinal 6003 coloured No. @
1095 U.03W Urinal 6003 white No. @
1096 U.AFC C.I. automatic flushing cistern No. @
1097 U.FP Flush pipe with C.P. accessories No. @
1098 U.BFC C.I. bracket for flushing cistern Pair @
1099 U.PWP PVC waste pipe No. @
1100 U.RC Rubber connection No. @
1101 VAC Varnish copal Liter @
1102 VASC Varnish synthetic clear Liter @
1103 VM Vitrified mortar Kg @
1104 WAP Washing powder Sachet @
1105 W.POW Washing powder Kg @
1106 WAS Washing soda Kg @
Wash basin
1107 WB.18C W.B. 18" (450 mm) coloured No. @
1108 WB.18W W.B. 18" (450 mm) white colour No. @
1109 WB.24C W.B. 24" coloured ICL  Futura 2041/60 No. @
1110 WB.24W W.B. 24" white colour ICL  Futura 2041/60 No. @
1111 WB.26C W.B. 26" coloured ICL 2032/65 No. @
1112 WB.26W W.B. 26" white colour ICL 2032/66 No. @
1113 WB.BK W.B. bolt kit No. @
1114 WB.BC W.B. C.P. brass chain No. @
1115 WB.SC W.B. stop cock No. @
1116 WB.PC Pedestal coloured No. @